Order |First Name

12
13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Angel
Nick

Carleton
Richard
Sarah

Heather
Shannon

Kathy
Jeannia
Martin
Joseph
Mark
Allie
Amanda
Ann
Michael
robert
David
Eric

Rev. Jeff

Adam
Diane

Eleanor

Ann

Nancy

Molly

Mary Lee
olivia

Last Name

Quiros
Rodriguez

Giles
Sparaco
Eagan
Panciera
Leslie
Flaherty
Fu
Looney
Gaylin
Nemec
Perry
Brenner
Massaro
Masssaro
gillis
Cloud
Eggan

Grant

Yagaloff
keefe

Roberts

Perrott

Alisberg

Franco

Duff
rinkes
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Organization

CT Department of Correction
CT DOC

State of Connecticut Board of
Pardons and Paroles

State of Connecticut Board of
Pardons and Paroles

Office of the child advocate
Office of the Child Advocate
Resident of CT

Connecticut Legal Rights
Project

Connecticut Bail Fund

sdo

Stop Solitary CT

Fairfield University

Stop Solitary CT

National Alliance on Mental
IlIness

Stop Solitary CT

Genovese and Massaro

stop solitary ct

AMEND at UCSF

Newtown Woods
Homeowners Association,
Inc.

Progressive Prison Ministries,
Inc.

Center for Children's
Advocacy

Wilton Quaker Meeting
Jerome N. Frank Legal
Services Organization
National Religious Campaign
Against Torture

Stop Solitary

UConn School of Social Work
Peace Affirmation & Justice,
1st Congregational

none

Job Title

COMMISSIONER
District Administrator

Chairman

Executive Director

child advocate

Assistant Child Advocate
Graduate Student

Executive Director

Volunteer

pres pro tempore

Steering Committee Member
and Organizer

President

Pastoral Psychotherapist

Public Policy Intern

steering committee

President

member--steering committee
Research Director

Executive Board Secretary

Minister/Director

Staff Attorney
citizen

Law Student

Member

Former Steering Committee
Member

MSW Student

committee member
none



29

30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45

46

47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Michele
Mary Morgan
Jeanne

Luke

Unison

Sarah

Rory

Brian

Joy
Deborah
Kevin
Brian
Gus
Joanna

Lisa
Diane
Daryl

Venezia

Tiheba
belinda
Belinda
Jewu
inez
Fabienne
Josh
Sarah
Austin

JAMES
Alison
Brian
Kevin
Daee
Cynthia
Cindy
melinda
Alana
Valerie

Mudrick
Wolff
Reed
Noel
Kelner
Eagan
Whelan

Moran

Avallone

Pauls

Budge

Sullivan
Marks-Hamilton
Fisco

Winjum
Lewis
McGraw

Michalsen

Bain
HELLER
Jacobs
Richardson
rivera
Moore
Elliott
Pimenta
Bryniarski

JETER
Barlow
Highsmith
Paulin

Muhammad Mcknight

DeRoma
Prizio
tuhus
Rosenberg
Horsley
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Southern New England
Conference of the United
Church of Christ

Private Citizen

Private citizen

Worth Rises

Yale Library System

State of Connecticut
NAMIC

NECSEMA

Insurance Association of
Connecticut

Deborah Pauls, LCSW
LeadingAge Connecticut
ACLU of Connecticut
ACLU of Connecticut
N/A

National Alliance on Mental

llIness

Voices Of Women Of Color

CCsu

Montclair State University

Women Against Mass
Incarceration, Inc.

na

CT Bail Bond

CT Bail Fund

na

Ct Bail fund

CGA

CT Bail Fund

CT Bail Fund

Full Citizens Coalition to
unlock the Vote

N/A

Harvard University
Winning Ways

Family Reentry

Yale University

One Standard of Justice
self

Yale University
Action Together CT

Legislative Advocate

N/A

Retired

Chief of Staff

Library Services Assistant
Child Advocate

Regional Vice President

Director Government Affairs

General Counsel

retired

Attorney

Smart Justice Leader
Interim Campaign Manager
RN-BSN

Executive Director

Case Manager

REENTRY Analyst

Associate Professor of Justice
Studies

Executive Director
nurse

None at this time

Co Director

na

Retired

State Representative
Volunteer

Volunteer

Co-Director

Machinist

Social Policy PhD Student
Executive Director
Reentry coordinator
Lector

Executive Director
retired

Research Associate
Professor



66 |Colleen
67 |Bradley
68 Timothy
69 Bianca
70 |Tracie
1 Kevnesha
72 |Carl
& Gordon
74 Floyd
75 |Randall
76 | Chris
77 |Judy
78 Ramon
& Nicole
80 |Tasha
81 michael
82 |Pamela
83 Jovaan
84 Abby
85 Imani
86 Reena
87 |Richard
88 |Hannah
89 Willa
90 Uzoma
91 |Alison
92 | Andrew
93 Sana
94 KARIMAH
% Nancy
96 |Sofia
7 Christina
98 | .

Iliana
99 Sydney
100 Anastasios
101 Thomas

Lord
Pellissier
Fair
Tylek
Bernardi

Boyd
Testa

Lyde
Hartfield
States
Herb
Meikle
Garcia

Paquette
Blanco
Diamond
Hovland
Lumpkin

Steckel
Pennant

Kapoor
Scarso

Ji

Ferrer
Orchingwa
Brown
Lama

Shah
MICKENS

Peters
Frauenhofer

Quaranta

Pujols
Closs
Savvaides
Piezzo
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Robby Talbot Family
Abuse Investigator
Stop Solitary CT
Worth Rises

ACLU of Connecticut

Stop Solitary CT

New Haven Friends Meeting
Community Partners in
Action

Phillips CME church
StopSolitary

CEMA

Wilton Quakers

True Justice 4 All.

CT Funeral Directors
Association

CT Bailfund

Affineco Suite 900

Pamela Hovland Design LLC
Hartford Resident

Yale Undergraduate Prison
Project

KATAL

Yale School of Medicine
Concerned citizen

Yale University

N/A

Ameelio

Worth Rises

Ameelio

CT Voices for Children

Ella's Fund PAC

Katal Center for Health,
Equity and Justice

Stop Solitary CT
Connecticut Justice Alliance
(CTIA)

Connecticut Justice Alliance
(CTIA)

Stop Solitary CT

Wocl Leydon LLC

Stop Solitary

Mother

Retired

City Of Hartford
Executive Director
Smart Justice Leader
Licensed Professional
Counselor

Attender

Case Manager
Steward

Civil Engineer
President

N/A

justice advocate

Legislative Chair
Co- Director
Managing Partner
Designer
Unemployed

Student

Speaker
Associate Professor of
Psychiatry
Individual
student

Student

CEO

Intern

Program Director
Chief of Staff
Chair

Member
Member

Executive Director

Policy Director
Volunteer

Trial Lawyer
Library director
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Student (Member of Yale

102 Undergraduate Prison
Brynne Coulam Yale University Project)
Southern Connecticut State
103 Naa Opoku University Clinical Case Manager
Mental Growth and Internal
104 Shenira Billups Healing LLC Founder/CEO
105 Yale Undergraduate Prison
Molly Shapiro Project Student
106 Marilyn Kegley None Teacher
107 |Stephanie Roberge CTLA President
108 CT Children with Incarcerated
Aileen Keays Parents Initiative Project Manager
109 Steve Rosentel Leahy's Fuels, Inc. President
110 Nanee Sajeev Resident Resident
111 Justice Advocate/Licensed
Rahisha Bivens SSCT Clinical Social Worker
112 |Andrew Giering Federal Defender Office Attorney
113 |Nicholas Frattini Resident Graduate student
114 |Catherine Bradley Fordham University Social Work Student
115 |Jan Combopiano Worth Rises Deputy Director
116 Rachel Brown Yale University Student
117 Jeneva Stewart N/A N/A
118 |Ivana Bozic Yale Researcher
119 Yale Undergraduate Prison
Eliza Kravitz Project; Mourning Our Losses |Organizer/Leader
120 |Jessalyn Burns COMMUNITY N/A
121 Wilkins Guadalupe EGERGE Team member
122 Stop Solitary CT / Yale
Natalie Troy Undergraduate Prison Project|Student
123 Kai CedeAto Yale University Student
124 Marcelina Padilla Stop solitary ct Caregiver
125 Ann Froines StopSolitaryCT volunteer
126 Jorge Guzman One Standard of Justice Volunteer
127 CT Bail Fund (family member
Richard Kilbourne of incarcerated person) Unemployed
Yale Law School Lowenstein
128 International Human Rights
Ify Chikezie Clinic Student

Former Assistant Clinical

129
Bandy Lee Yale University Professor



130

131

132
133
134

135

136

137
138
139
140
141

142

143
144

145

146
147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158
159
160

Sydney

Margaret
Annabella
Barbara
Luke

Fernecia

Gemini
Kevin

Ali Murat
Ben
Denise
Lee

Leighton
Tabari
Jasmine

Robin
Taylor
Tracy

Carlos
Debra

Michael
Kebra
Heather

Erica

Irene

Mathew

Amber

Erica
Juicy
Steve
Amber

Bryant

Nelson
Lugo
Fair
Connell

Smith

Rorie
Keenan
Gali
Howell
Paley
Colt

Johnson
Hashim
Godwin

Miller-Godwin
Biniarz
Blanford

Moreno
Martinez

Mushlin
Smith-Bolden
Berchem

Bradley
Corsaro

Mathew

Kelly

Abraham
Reid-Stith
Carbone
Vlangas
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Yale Undergraduate Prison
Project

CT Bail Fund

Stop Solitary/YUPP

SSCT

NA

Connecticut Justice Alliance
(CTIA)

Connecticut Justice Alliance
(CTIA)

Vera Institute of Justice
Yale Law School

Yale School of Medicine
NAMI

Stop solitary ct

Stop Solitary Ct

Emerge

Self

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority,
Inc New Haven Alumnae
N/A

self employed

Working Families
Organization

Resident

Elisabeth Haub School of Law

Legacy Acquisitions, LLC
Murtha Cullina LLP

New Haven Alumnae Chapter

of Delta Sigma Theta
Sorority, Inc.

Wilton Quaker Meeting
The Stop Solitary CT
campaign

Quinnipiac University

CT Bail Fund

Local 777

Council 4 AFSCME
Restorative Action Alliance

Advocacy Group Member
Formerly incarcerated
advocate

Student

organizer

NA

Justice Advisor

Justice Advisor

Vice President

Student

Physician

Shoreline Board Member
N/A

Public Education Coordinator
Supervisor
N/A

Member
N/A
Registered nurse

State Director
Resident

Professor of Law
CEO
Partner

Member
Member

High School Student

Associate Professor of Social
Work, NH WRWG Co-Chair
Family member of someone
incarcerated

Plumber

Service Representative
Executive Director



161
162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171
172
173
174
175

176

177

Karen
Germano

Consquella

Latasha

Taylor
David
John

Mary L.
Michaela

Carlos
Sonjia
John
Judy
Megan
Tamara

Taylor

reinaldo

Colt
Kimbro

McFadden

Davis

Martin
Reed
Blair

Sanders
Bauman

Garcia

Murray

Lugo

Mattey

fountain

NA2A+ez del Prado

Campbell

cruz
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Stop Solitary CT
Stop Solitary CT

Ct bail fund

Department of veterans
affairs

Goodwill of Southern New
England

Retired

CBIA

Hartford Greens

Yale Democrats
Southern Connecticut
ReEntry Services

Self
Unidad Latina en Accion
Ct Bail Fund

Unidad latina en Accion
Unidad Latina en Accion

Worth Rises

EMERGE Connecticut Inc.

Parent/Advocate
Community Organizer
Advocate/family member of
someone incarcerated

Lon

Job coach
retired
Associate Counsel

Former Exec. Dir. of Spanish
Speaking Center of NB
Student

Reentry Advisor

Concerned citizen

Director

Retired

Co-director

organizer

Director of Communications
& Digital

director of training and
business development



