Order	First Name	Last Name	Organization	Job Title
1				
_	Angel	Quiros	CT Department of Correction	
2	Nick	Rodriguez	CT DOC	District Administrator
3			State of Connecticut Board of	
5	Carleton	Giles	Pardons and Paroles	Chairman
4			State of Connecticut Board of	
-	Richard	Sparaco	Pardons and Paroles	Executive Director
5	Sarah	Eagan	Office of the child advocate	child advocate
6	Heather	Panciera	Office of the Child Advocate	Assistant Child Advocate
7	Shannon	Leslie	Resident of CT	Graduate Student
0			Connecticut Legal Rights	
8	Kathy	Flaherty	Project	Executive Director
9	Jeannia	Fu	Connecticut Bail Fund	Volunteer
10	Martin	Looney	sdo	pres pro tempore
				Steering Committee Member
11	Joseph	Gaylin	Stop Solitary CT	and Organizer
12	Mark	Nemec	Fairfield University	President
13	Allie	Perry	Stop Solitary CT	Pastoral Psychotherapist
			National Alliance on Mental	
14	Amanda	Brenner	Illness	Public Policy Intern
15	Ann	Massaro	Stop Solitary CT	steering committee
16	Michael	Masssaro	Genovese and Massaro	President
17	robert	gillis	stop solitary ct	membersteering committee
18	David	Cloud	AMEND at UCSF	Research Director
			Newtown Woods	
19			Homeowners Association,	
_	Eric	Eggan	Inc.	Executive Board Secretary
			Progressive Prison Ministries,	,
20	Rev. Jeff	Grant	Inc.	Minister/Director
			Center for Children's	
21	Adam	Yagaloff	Advocacy	Staff Attorney
22	Diane	keefe	Wilton Quaker Meeting	citizen
			Jerome N. Frank Legal	
23	Eleanor	Roberts	Services Organization	Law Student
			National Religious Campaign	
24	Ann	Perrott	Against Torture	Member
				Former Steering Committee
25	Nancy	Alisberg	Stop Solitary	Member
		, 1130015		
26	Molly	Franco	UConn School of Social Work	MSW Student
	wiony		Peace Affirmation & Justice,	
27	Mary Lee	Duff	1st Congregational	committee member
20	olivia	rinkes		
28	Ulivid	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	none	none

			Southern New England	
29			Conference of the United	
	Michele	Mudrick	Church of Christ	Legislative Advocate
30	Mary Morgan	Wolff	Private Citizen	N/A
31	Jeanne	Reed	Private citizen	Retired
32	Luke	Noel	Worth Rises	Chief of Staff
33	Unison	Kelner	Yale Library System	Library Services Assistant
34	Sarah	Eagan	State of Connecticut	Child Advocate
35	Rory	Whelan	NAMIC	Regional Vice President
36	Brian	Moran	NECSEMA	Director Government Affairs
37	Joy	Avallone	Insurance Association of Connecticut	General Counsel
38	Deborah	Pauls	Deborah Pauls, LCSW	retired
39	Kevin	Budge	LeadingAge Connecticut	Attorney
40	Brian	Sullivan	ACLU of Connecticut	Smart Justice Leader
41	Gus	Marks-Hamilton	ACLU of Connecticut	Interim Campaign Manager
42	Joanna	Fisco	N/A	RN-BSN
43	Lisa	Winjum	National Alliance on Mental Illness	Executive Director
44	Diane	Lewis	Voices Of Women Of Color	Case Manager
45	Daryl	McGraw	CCSU	REENTRY Analyst
46	Venezia	Michalsen	Montclair State University	Associate Professor of Justic Studies
47			Women Against Mass	
.,	Tiheba	Bain	Incarceration, Inc.	Executive Director
48	belinda	HELLER	na	nurse
49	Belinda	Jacobs	CT Bail Bond	None at this time
50	Jewu	Richardson	CT Bail Fund	Co Director
51	inez	rivera	na	na
52	Fabienne	Moore	Ct Bail fund	Retired
53	Josh	Elliott	CGA	State Representative
54	Sarah	Pimenta	CT Bail Fund	Volunteer
55	Austin	Bryniarski	CT Bail Fund	Volunteer
56	JAMES	JETER	Full Citizens Coalition to unlock the Vote	Co-Director
57	Alison	Barlow	N/A	Machinist
58	Brian	Highsmith	Harvard University	Social Policy PhD Student
59	Kevin	Paulin	Winning Ways	Executive Director
60	Daee	Muhammad Mcknight	Family Reentry	Reentry coordinator
61	Cynthia	DeRoma	Yale University	Lector
62	Cindy	Prizio	One Standard of Justice	Executive Director
63	melinda	tuhus	self	retired
64	Alana	Rosenberg	Yale University	Research Associate
65	Valerie	Horsley	Action Together CT	Professor

66	Colleen	Lord	Robby Talbot Family	Mother
67	Bradley	Pellissier	Abuse Investigator	Retired
68	Timothy	Fair	Stop Solitary CT	City Of Hartford
69	Bianca	Tylek	Worth Rises	Executive Director
70	Tracie	Bernardi	ACLU of Connecticut	Smart Justice Leader
				Licensed Professional
71	Kevnesha	Boyd	Stop Solitary CT	Counselor
72	Carl	Testa	New Haven Friends Meeting	Attender
70			Community Partners in	
73	Gordon	Lyde	Action	Case Manager
74	Floyd	Hartfield	Phillips CME church	Steward
75	Randall	States	StopSolitary	Civil Engineer
76	Chris	Herb	CEMA	President
77	Judy	Meikle	Wilton Quakers	N/A
78	Ramon	Garcia	True Justice 4 All.	justice advocate
70			CT Funeral Directors	
79	Nicole	Paquette	Association	Legislative Chair
80	Tasha	Blanco	CT Bailfund	Co- Director
81	michael	Diamond	Affineco Suite 900	Managing Partner
82	Pamela	Hovland	Pamela Hovland Design LLC	Designer
83	Jovaan	Lumpkin	Hartford Resident	Unemployed
0.4			Yale Undergraduate Prison	
84	Abby	Steckel	Project	Student
85	Imani	Pennant	KATAL	Speaker
00				Associate Professor of
86	Reena	Kapoor	Yale School of Medicine	Psychiatry
87	Richard	Scarso	Concerned citizen	Individual
88	Hannah	Ji	Yale University	student
89	Willa	Ferrer	N/A	Student
90	Uzoma	Orchingwa	Ameelio	CEO
91	Alison	Brown	Worth Rises	Intern
92	Andrew	Lama	Ameelio	Program Director
93	Sana	Shah	CT Voices for Children	Chief of Staff
94	KARIMAH	MICKENS	Ella's Fund PAC	Chair
~-			Katal Center for Health,	
95	Nancy	Peters	Equity and Justice	Member
96	Sofia	Frauenhofer	Stop Solitary CT	Member
c -			Connecticut Justice Alliance	
97	Christina	Quaranta	(CTJA)	Executive Director
00			Connecticut Justice Alliance	
98	Iliana	Pujols	(CTJA)	Policy Director
99	Sydney	Closs	Stop Solitary CT	Volunteer
100	Anastasios	Savvaides	Wocl Leydon LLC	Trial Lawyer
101	Thomas	Piezzo	Stop Solitary	Library director

				Student (Member of Yale
102				Undergraduate Prison
	Brynne	Coulam	Yale University	Project)
103			Southern Connecticut State	
102	Naa	Opoku	University	Clinical Case Manager
104			Mental Growth and Internal	
104	Shenira	Billups	Healing LLC	Founder/CEO
105			Yale Undergraduate Prison	
105	Molly	Shapiro	Project	Student
106	Marilyn	Kegley	None	Teacher
107	Stephanie	Roberge	CTLA	President
108			CT Children with Incarcerated	
	Aileen	Keays	Parents Initiative	Project Manager
109	Steve	Rosentel	Leahy's Fuels, Inc.	President
110	Nanee	Sajeev	Resident	Resident
111				Justice Advocate/Licensed
111	Rahisha	Bivens	SSCT	Clinical Social Worker
112	Andrew	Giering	Federal Defender Office	Attorney
113	Nicholas	Frattini	Resident	Graduate student
114	Catherine	Bradley	Fordham University	Social Work Student
115	Jan	Combopiano	Worth Rises	Deputy Director
116	Rachel	Brown	Yale University	Student
117	Jeneva	Stewart	N/A	N/A
118	Ivana	Bozic	Yale	Researcher
119			Yale Undergraduate Prison	
	Eliza	Kravitz	Project; Mourning Our Losses	Organizer/Leader
120	Jessalyn	Burns	COMMUNITY	N/A
121	, Wilkins	Guadalupe	EGERGE	Team member
122			Stop Solitary CT / Yale	
	Natalie	Troy	Undergraduate Prison Project	Student
123	Kai	Cedeño	Yale University	Student
124	Marcelina	Padilla	Stop solitary ct	Caregiver
125	Ann	Froines	StopSolitaryCT	volunteer
126	Jorge	Guzman	One Standard of Justice	Volunteer
120				
127			CT Bail Fund (family member	
171	Richard	Kilbourne	of incarcerated person)	Unemployed
			Yale Law School Lowenstein	
122			International Hilman Rights	
128	lfv	Chikezie	International Human Rights	Student
128	lfy	Chikezie	Clinic	Student Former Assistant Clinical

400			Yale Undergraduate Prison	
130	Sydney	Bryant	Project	Advocacy Group Member
424				Formerly incarcerated
131	Margaret	Nelson	CT Bail Fund	advocate
132	Annabella	Lugo	Stop Solitary/YUPP	Student
133	Barbara	Fair	SSCT	organizer
134	Luke	Connell	NA	NA
425			Connecticut Justice Alliance	
135	Fernecia	Smith	(CTJA)	Justice Advisor
120			Connecticut Justice Alliance	
136	Gemini	Rorie	(CTJA)	Justice Advisor
137	Kevin	Keenan	Vera Institute of Justice	Vice President
138	Ali Murat	Gali	Yale Law School	Student
139	Ben	Howell	Yale School of Medicine	Physician
140	Denise	Paley	NAMI	Shoreline Board Member
141	Lee	Colt	Stop solitary ct	N/A
4.40				
142	Leighton	Johnson	Stop Solitary Ct	Public Education Coordinator
143	Tabari	Hashim	Emerge	Supervisor
144	Jasmine	Godwin	Self	N/A
1 4 5			Delta Sigma Theta Sorority,	
145	Robin	Miller-Godwin	Inc New Haven Alumnae	Member
146	Taylor	Biniarz	N/A	N/A
147	Tracy	Blanford	self employed	Registered nurse
1 4 0			Working Families	
148	Carlos	Moreno	Organization	State Director
149	Debra	Martinez	Resident	Resident
150				
150	Michael	Mushlin	Elisabeth Haub School of Law	Professor of Law
151	Kebra	Smith-Bolden	Legacy Acquisitions, LLC	CEO
152	Heather	Berchem	Murtha Cullina LLP	Partner
			New Haven Alumnae Chapter	
153			of Delta Sigma Theta	
	Erica	Bradley	Sorority, Inc.	Member
154	Irene	Corsaro	Wilton Quaker Meeting	Member
155			The Stop Solitary CT	
132	Mathew	Mathew	campaign	High School Student
156				Associate Professor of Social
	Amber	Kelly	Quinnipiac University	Work, NH WRWG Co-Chair
157				Family member of someone
101	Erica	Abraham	CT Bail Fund	incarcerated
158	Juicy	Reid-Stith	Local 777	Plumber
159	Steve	Carbone	Council 4 AFSCME	Service Representative
160	Amber	Vlangas	Restorative Action Alliance	Executive Director

161	Karen	Colt	Stop Solitary CT	Parent/Advocate
162	Germano	Kimbro	Stop Solitary CT	Community Organizer
163				Advocate/family member of
103	Consquella	McFadden	Ct bail fund	someone incarcerated
164			Department of veterans	
104	Latasha	Davis	affairs	Lon
165			Goodwill of Southern New	
105	Taylor	Martin	England	Job coach
166	David	Reed	Retired	retired
167	John	Blair	CBIA	Associate Counsel
168	Mary L.	Sanders	Hartford Greens	Former Exec. Dir. of Spanish Speaking Center of NB
169	Michaela	Bauman	Yale Democrats	Student
470			Southern Connecticut	
170	Carlos	Garcia	ReEntry Services	Reentry Advisor
171	Sonjia	Murray	Self	Concerned citizen
172	John	Lugo	Unidad Latina en Accion	Director
173	Judy	Mattey	Ct Bail Fund	Retired
174	Megan	fountain	Unidad latina en Accion	Co-director
175	Tamara	Núñez del Prado	Unidad Latina en Accion	organizer
176	Taylor	Campbell	Worth Rises	Director of Communications & Digital
177				director of training and
177	reinaldo	cruz	EMERGE Connecticut Inc.	business development